TeChnicaI Reference - Carriage Assemblies - TRCA Series

Dimensions & Specifications: TRCA TWIN RAIL® Carriage Assembly

Nom. | Dyn.") Dimensions Assembly| (inches)
Model Shaft | Load (inches) Weight Available For:
Number Dia. Cap. TRCA8-6, TRCA10-6,TRCA12-6,
(inches) (Ib:) A B JC|DIEJFIGIHIJ K & d® TRCA16-6,TRCA20-8, TRCA24-12
TRCAS8-6 0.500 920 6.00 | 5.50 |{1.25|0.75/0.68 1.12/2.00| .25 | 3.50 | 0.375/1.062 | 3.00 | 1.90 2.4
TRCA8-12 0.500 920 |12.00  5.50 | 0.25 0.75/0.68|1.122.00 .25 11.500.3751.062| 3.00 | 10.00 4.6 [ B———> - A —>‘
TRCA8-18 0.500 920 |18.00 | 5.50 | 0.25|0.75/0.68 1.12|2.00| .25 |17.50|0.375 1.062 | 3.00 | 16.00 5.9 D
TRCA10-6  0.625 | 1,520 @ 6.00 | 6.75 1.00 0.93 0.87 1.43 250 .25 4.00 0.375 1.250 3.75 2.15 35 A d | e ——{ e
. , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - A I Rl N Shaft
TRCA10-12 | 0.625 | 1,520 |12.00 | 6.75 | 0.25 0.93 0.87 1.43 250 .25 11.50 0.375 1.250 | 3.75 = 9.75 6.0 ?: | Y S | 3 Diameter
TRCA10-18 | 0.625 1,520 |18.00 | 6.75 | 0.25/0.93 | 0.87 |1.43 2.50| .25 |17.50/0.375 1.250 | 3.75 | 15.75 7.7 Adjusting ’;T’"*@’"’i ”””” i””@’"ﬂ;’ *
TRCA12-6 1,880 o c™ 9 "l
TRCA12H-6 0.750 4,520 6.00 | 7.75 | 0.75]1.00 | 0.93 | 1.56 2.75| .25 | 4.50 |0.500 | 1.437 | 4.50 2.50 4.8 Available For. — Access for Lubrication
:gg::z:j o 0750 lzggg 12,00 | 7.75 | 0.25 1.00  0.93 | 1.56 | 2.75 .25 11.49 0.500 1.437| 4.50 | 9.62 8.2 Al ﬁeghzsvﬁ/; &?,?IS’
TRCA12-18 1,880
TRCA12H-18 0.750 4,520 18.00 | 7.75 | 0.25|1.00 | 0.93 | 1.56 | 2.75| .25 |17.49|0.500 | 1.437 | 4.50 | 15.62 10.7
< A »|
TRCA16-6 1.000 3,280 6.00 | 9.00 | 0.00|1.25|1.18 2.00|3.25| .25 | 6.00 |0.500 1.687 5.25 | 3.25 7.2 -~ % ‘
TRCA16H-6 7,600 4;;
TRCA16-12 3,280 T d, B i I i Nominal
TRCA16H-12 1.000 7,600 12.00 | 9.00 | 0.25|1.25|1.18 /2.00|3.25| .25 |11.490.500  1.687| 5.25 | 8.87 11.0 A _fﬁfuﬁﬁﬁifj ?:ﬂgmirnaef:er
| | | |
TROAMISTS 1000 2% 11800 9.00 025 125 118 2.00 325 25 17.49 0500 1687 525 1487  14.0 juati T ] )
TRCA16H-18 7,600 Adjusting
TRCA16-24 3,280 H> e G—> <Es<D> Crm
TRCA16H-24 1.000 7,600 24.00 | 9.00 | 0.25]1.25/1.18 2.00|3.25| .25 23.49|0.500 1.687 | 5.25 | 20.87 16.9 L— Access for Lubrication —
TRCA20-8 4,840
TRCA20H-8 1.250 9,400 8.00 | 10.50|0.25|1.62 | 1.50 | 2.56 | 4.00 | .25 | 7.50 | 0.750 | 2.250| 6.00 | 3.90 16.0
TRCA20-12 4,840
TRCA20H-12 1.250 9,400 12.00 10.50|0.25 1.62|1.50  2.56 4.00|.25|11.49 0.750 2.250| 6.00 8.12 16.4 (1) Size 0.500 has oil lubricant fitting. Sizes 0.625 and above have a 1/,-28 UNF straight thread access for lubrication.
TRCA20-18 4,840
TRCA20H-18 1.250 9,400 18.00 [ 10.50| 0.25|1.62 | 1.50 | 2.56 | 4.00 | .25 |17.49|0.750 | 2.250 | 6.00 | 14.12 21.6
TRCA20-24 4,840
TRCA20H-24 1.250 9.400 24.00 | 10.500.25|1.62 | 1.50 | 2.56 | 4.00 | .25 | 23.49 | 0.750 | 2.250| 6.00 | 20.12 26.8
TRCA24-12 6,080
TRCA24H-12 1.500 13,520 12.00 | 12.00 | 1.50 1.87 |1.75]2.93 |4.75| .31 | 9.00 [ 1.000 | 2.750| 6.62 | 5.00 30.0
TRCA24-18 6,080
TRCA24H-18 1.500 13,520 18.00 | 12.00| 0.25|1.87 |1.75/2.93  4.75| .31 |17.50|1.000 | 2.750 | 6.62 | 13.75 40.2
TRCA24-24 6,080
TRCA24H-24 1.500 13,520 24.00 | 12.00/0.25|1.87 |1.75|2.93 | 4.75| .31 | 23.501.000 | 2.750 | 6.62 | 19.75 48.1
TRCA24-30 6,080
TRCA24H-30 1.500 13,520 30.00 | 12.00 0.25 | 1.87 |1.75/2.93 | 4.75| .31 |29.50|1.000  2.750 6.62 | 25.75 56.0
TRCA32-18 | 2.000 9,640 |18.00 14.00 0.25|2.43|2.25|3.62|6.00| .37 |17.50|1.250 3.375| 7.25 | 12.75 61.7
TRCA32-24 | 2.000 9,640 |24.00 | 14.00|0.25|2.43|2.25|3.62 6.00| .37 |23.50 1.250 | 3.375| 7.25 | 18.75 73.2
TRCA32-30 | 2.000 9,640 |30.00 | 14.00|0.25|2.43|2.25|3.62 | 6.00| .37 |29.50 1.250 | 3.375| 7.25 | 24.75 84.8
Footnotes:
(1) Rating based upon 2 million inches of travel with the load forces being applied downward on the linear bearing, while in a horizontal application,
and based upon 1060 steel shafting (Rockwell 60C). The actual load rating, and life, is dependent upon several factors.
(2) This value is the center distance of the bearing to the top of the carriage plate surface (d,).
(3) This value is the center to center distance (spread) between the rails (d4).
(4) This value is the center to center distance (spacing) of the bearings on a single shaft (do). specifications subject to change without notice
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